
 
 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

ROURKELA - 769008, ODISHA 
An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, GoI 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Tender Notification No.: NITR/PW/SAC/2019/95            Date:  18/02/2019   
 
The National Institute of Technology, Rourkela invites bids from the eligible bidders for the 

sports material to be purchased for 2018-19 for NIT Rourkela Campus. 

Last date of submission of bid  :   11/03/2019   at  11:00 AM   

Opening date of  technical bid  :   12/03/2019   at  11:00 AM    

 
For Details: 
http://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/9Equipment/Default.aspx  
Contact:Dr. T. R. Patnaik, SAS Officer, SAC; Ph: 0661-2462172  
Email: trpatnaik@nitrkl.ac.in   
Bidding through: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
 
 

sd/-  
REGISTRAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

http://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/9Equipment/Default.aspx
mailto:trpatnaik@nitrkl.ac.in
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

ROURKELA - 769008, ODISHA 

 

(OPEN TENDER NOTICE NO: NITR/PW/SAC/2019/95                                            dated: 18/02/2019) 

Procurement of Sports Materials 

Sl. No. Description of Goods/Service  

1. . Sports materials (Detailed specification as per attached Annexure – I)  

 

1. Quantity required   :  As mentioned above (All information provided in technical  

  specification in  Annexure I) 

 

2. Delivery                  :  Within 30 days from the date of purchase order 

 
3. Last date of Submission of Bid   :   11/03/2019      at      11:00 AM                

 
4. Opening date of Technical  Bid   :   12/03/2019       at     11:00 AM         

 

5. The firm should not have been black listed at any time. 

 

6. The submission of following bids by the tenderer should be through 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app . Please follow the guidelines as per the portal. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7. Liquidated damage clause will be charged for any delay in supply of goods.  
 

8. The validity of the tender shall be 120 days from the date of opening of the bids. 
 

9. Detailed advertisement including all tender documents is also available in our website at 
http://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/9Equipment/Default.aspx 

 
10. NIT reserves the right to qualify or deny prequalification of any or all applicants without assigning 

any reasons.           
            
                     

 
 
 
 

(REGISTRAR)  
NIT, Rourkela      

  Fax No- 0661-2462022  
                Ph. No -0661-2462021 

 
 
 

Procurement of sports materials 
(Tender Notice No: NITR/PW/SAC/2019/95, dated- 18/02/2019) Due on 11/03/2019 at 11:00 AM   

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://nitrkl.ac.in/OldWebsite/Jobs_Tenders/9Equipment/Default.aspx


ANNEXURE I 

LIST OF SPORTS MATERIALS TO BE PURCHASED FOR 2018-19 

Sl. No Description Item Make Quantity 

0 ATHLETICS 

 

   

1 Running spikes, (Nivia,/spirit-II, Match quality for   running/Jumping, 

size- 6, 7,  8, 9,& 10)  
Nivia make/Adidas 

make/,Reebok make  

12 Pair 

2 Plasticine Indicator board, Size: 10cm(±2mm) wide and 1.21 m to 
1.22m long and 7mm thick, The edges shall slant at an angle of 30° 
along with 1mm thick , made of wood or any other suitable 
materials.(Nelco/Vinex make) 

Nelco make/ Nivia 

make/ Polanik make 

1 Piece 

3 Measuring tape, Nelco make, 100m/50m/30m steel / fibre glass Nelco Make/Polanik 

make/Nivia make,  

5 Piece 

4 Cone: Nelco make size  12”,  

 

Nelco Make/ Foricx 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Gisco Make, 

50 Piece 

5 Stop watch Electronic, CASIO, made in Japan, (HS70W) 100 laps 

 

Casio Make/ NIVIA 

Make/ Vinex Make 

2 piece 

6 Relay batons, Nelco make, Aluminium senior.  (set consists of 8 

pieces)  

 

Nelco Make, Vinex 

Make/ Nivia make/ 

Gisco make  

1 set 

7 Speed Chutes Vinex make/Gisco 

Make/ Koxton make. 

Specify anyother 

make  

2 piece 

8 Agility Ladder Nelco Make/ Foricx 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Cosco Make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 Piece 

9 Shoulder Resistance Harness Nelco Make/ Foricx 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Cosco Make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 Piece 

10 Dual Resistance harness Nelco Make/ Foricx 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Cosco Make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 Piece 

  11 Shot Put Weight -7.26kg,110mm 

 

Nelco Make/ Foricx 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Cosco Make 

1 piece 



 12 Hammer (a) Men - 7.26 Kg,110mm, (b) Women- 4Kg, 95mm.   

(One for MEN , One for WOMEN)                                                                                     

 

Nelco Make/ Foricx 

make/ Nivia make/ 

Vinex make/ Cosco 

Make 

2 piece 

 13 Hammer Gloves  Super Pro Velcro  Nelco Make/Nivia 

Make/  Foricx make/ 

Vinex make/ Cosco 

Make 

1 pair 

 14 Foul Indicating Flag (Red and White consisting a pair) for track and 

field judges 

Nelco Make/ Koxton 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Cosco Make 

4 Pair 

 15 BADMINTON    

15.01 Badminton racket, single piece,  Make: Yonex : Isometric TR / 

Arcsabor / Muscle power-29 / Muscle power-22/Yonex Carbonex 

8000/7000. 

Yonex make/ Cosco 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Nivia Make  

5 Piece 

15.02 i) Nylon Shuttle cock, Yonex ,Mavis 350 for  Indoor  

ii)Feather Shuttle cock, YONEX AEROSENSA shuttlecocks:2/3 

 

Yonex make/ Cosco 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Nivia Make  

20 Barrel 

15.03 Badminton Net Yonex make/ Cosco 

make/ Vinex make/ 

Nivia Make  

4 piece 

15.04 Badminton Lining Strips Yichen Make(Vinyl Floor Strips) in metres Yichen Make/Yonex 

make/ Cosco make/ 

Vinex make/ Nivia 

Make 

50 piece 

16 BASKETBALL    

16.01 Basketball leather for men (size-7) and women (Size-6),  
a) NIVIA Pro touch leather  

Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make 

16 Piece 

16.02 Basketball Net. all double netting cotton /nylon (Best quality). Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make 

5 Pair 

16.03 Stop and go watch, NIVIA make or specify other make if any. Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make 

1 Piece 

16.04 a)Team foul markers : red colours, size minimum 350mm in height 

and 200mm in width 

b) Player foul markers five (5): Size Minimum 200mm in length and 

100 mm in width. Numbered from 1 to 5 ( 1 to 4 in black and the 

number 5 in red) with stand  

Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 Set 

 

 

16.05 Basketball Board Ring , orange , Nalco make and Nivia/cosco 

make to  BFI rule, Match quality (Please specify make and size) 

Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make 

2pair 



16.06 Medicine ball (5kg and 10Kg) Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 piece 

16.07 Skipping ropes Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

10 Piece 

16.08 Wipers  Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 Piece 

16.09 Knee cap Nivia make/Cosco 

make/ Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

12 Piece 

17 CRICKET    

17.01 Cricket bat (English Willow) : 

KOOKABURA kahuna ,Size-SH / SS Gladiator English willow, 

Size - SH / SS Ton Heritage Size -SH / RS Rage  English Willow 

(short hand)/ SG Triple Crown size-SH  

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make ,  

8 Pieces 

17.02 Cricket ball 

SG Club white, four stitches, match quality/ SG club Red.  

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make ,  

120 

Pieces 

17.03 Batting leg guard                                                                                      

SS / SG league 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make ,  

5 Pairs 

17.04 Batting gloves    

SS, Full leather /SG super league (Three for left hand and Three 

for right hand) 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make ,  

10 Pairs 

17.05 Wicket keeper gloves 

 SG Tournament. (as per new ICC rules) 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make ,  

2 Pairs 

17.06 Coir Matting, double netting    

Full size match quality, Leather binding on hole with nails. 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make , and 

specify any other 

make 

2 Pieces 

17.07 Coir Matting, double netting    

Half size match quality, Leather binding on hole with nails. 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make , and 

specify any other 

make 

2 piece 

17.08 Thigh guard  

SS  (Dazzler) 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make  

4 Pieces 



17.09 Helmet  

Albanio Junior 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make  

2 Pieces 

17.10 W.K. Leg guard  

S.G. League /SG club 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make  

2 Pairs 

17.11 Elbow Guard, SG, Super test Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make  

4 piece 

17.12 Kit bag , for cricket equipment Full size, best quality(SG) Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG 

Make/Rakshak make  

2 Piece 

17.13 Inner gloves, S.G league or any other best qualities(SS) 

 

Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make  

6 Pair 

17.14 Abdominal Guard, SG  Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make  or 

Specify any other  

make. 

4 Piece 

17.15 Cricket Practice Net, KK make/ Gupta make/ SLR, Box type double 

netting, nylon   

(a)(Size 1- L- 21.5m X W- 4.5 m X- H- 5 m )  white colour 

(b)(Size 2- 11m.X 4.5mX H-5m)  white colour. 

KK make/ Gupta 

make/ SLR make or 

specify any other 

make 

9 Piece 

17.16 Speed arm thrower  Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make , 

Specify any other  

make. 

2 piece 

17.17 Target stump Kookabura make/ SS 

Make/SG Make , 

Specify any other  

make. 

1 piece 

18 
CHESS 

  
 

18.01 Chess Pieces Paramount make/ 

Gambol make/Vixen 

make 

10 Sets 

19 
FOOTBALL 

   

19.01 
 

Football,                                      

NIVIA, Symbolo, product code-FB366 / Shining star 2012, FB 293-

2022. Shining star –FB 292/ Latino FB-360/ Tarrido FB-279. 

NIVIA make/ Cosco 

make/   Neulife make, 

15 nos 

19.02 Net for Football goal post, NIVIA make,  P. Code-FB 5605, 

Square Mesh, Woven Terylene, Size: Length 7.32mts Height 2.44 

mts Net mash hole -12cm./ 

NIVIAmake/Cosco 

make/ Vixen make 

2 Pair 



NIVIA ,P code- FB 5606, Honey comb mesh strong silk, Size: 

Length 7.32mts Hight 2.44 mts Net mash hole -12cm./ or vinex 

19.03 Shin guard Football, NIVIA Performance(SG 767) NIVIAmake/Cosco 

make/ Vixen make 

16 nos 

19.04 Goal keeper gloves, Nivia  Super grip, product code GG-881,/ Nivia 

Mega soft grip Product code- 883/ Nivia Sumbolo PCode- GG-935  

/ Adidas  

NIVIAmake/Cosco 

make/ Vixen make 

4 Pairs 

19.05 Football boot, Nivia: Super premier cleats, Pcode-FB-310/  NIVIA 

encounter, FB- 325 / NIVIa FB 331 Granade (size 5,6,7,8,,9 &10) 

NIVIAmake /.Cosco 

make/   Neulife make 

16 pairs 

19.06 Football Jersey, 2043 NIVIA Weapon Sublimation Jersey Set(Black & 

White), (set consisting of 16 nos with GK jercy).With Numbers 

printed at the back. 

NIVIAmake/Cosco 

make/ Vixen make/ 

Shivnaresh make 

1 Set 

(16 nos.) 

19.07 (859)NIVIA Training Bibs – Reversible Dual(Blue Colour) NIVIAmake /.Cosco 

make/   Neulife make 

or  specify any other  

make 

1 Set (16 

nos) 

19.08 Football Goal Post -4" Dia. Fixed Deluxe Goal Post Set Product Code -

NS5014FGP 

NIVIA make /.Cosco/  

Nelco make 

1 Nos. 

19.09 Assistant referee’s flag 

 

NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Vinex make,Specify 

any other  make. 

4 Pairs 

19.10 Ladders NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Vinex make,Specify 

any other  make. 

3 pieces 

19.11 Cones (6" and 9") 10 Each  

 

NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Nelco make 

20 pieces 

19.12 Rebounders Vinex make / Specify anyother make 

 

NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Vinex make,Specify 

any other  make. 

2 pieces 

19.13 Saucers Cones 

 

NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Nelco make,Specify 

any other  make. 

20 pieces 

19.14 Hurdles PVC Training Hurdels / Specify any other make (15", 12") 

 

NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Vinex make,Specify 

any other  make. 

20 pieces 

19.15 Substitution board NIVIA make /.Cosco/   

Vinex make,Specify 

any other  make. 

4 Nos. 



20 
HOCKEY 

   

20.01 Hockey stick-Alfa make(speed, 40% carbon )/  flash spark(graphite 

50%)/Rakshak carbon composite stick EN4500,  Size: 37 & 38 

Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia,  

16 pieces 

20.02 Hockey ball  

Rakshak -Turf ball  

Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia,  

40 piece 

20.03 Shinguard, Rakshak (NIVIA) Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia,  

15 Pair 

20.04 Kit bag, big size ,Rakshak Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia,  

2 Piece 

20.05 Hockey Goal Post Competition Fixed NS5080hgf  ( With Fiber 

Weather Proof Back Board) 

Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia,  

1 Pairs 

20.06 Hockey Goal keeper kit: Rakhak gold / Presto (please specify make 

and quality if any) 

Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia,  

1 set 

20.07 Defender gloves (please specify make and quality) Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia, Specifiy any 

other make 

2 piece 

20.08 Abdominal guard (please specify make and quality) Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia, Specifiy any 

other make 

4 piece 

20.09 Kicker strips Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia, Specifiy any 

other make 

2 piece 

20.10 Stick grip Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia, Specifiy any 

other make 

16 piece 

20.11 Defender mask  Rakshak make/Flash/ 

Nivia, Specifiy any 

other make 

4 piece 

21 VOLLEYBALL    

21.01 Volleyball, Cosco, super, moulded leather, single piece, G-2004 

Match quality 

Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make 

18 piece 

21.02 Padded Knee cap, Nivia Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make 

24 Piece 

21.03 Iron rope for  Net Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

7 Piece 



21.04 Elbow pad Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

12 piece 

21.05 Boundary net nylon(50m.length,10m. height) Gupta make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make or 

specify any other 

make 

2 piece 

22 Hand Ball    

22.01 Handball wooden Post Nalco Make 80mm Sq.  Movable Hand Ball 

Post Product Code- Ns5060hgp 

Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Nelco make 

1 pair 

22.02 Handball Net (Gupta/ Vixen make) Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make 

4 piece 

22.03 Handball(M)  size-3 Nivia and Cosco make 

Handball(W) size-2 Nivia and Cosco make 

Cosco make/ Nivia 

Make/Vinex make 

16 Nos. 

23 TENNIS    

23.01  Lawn Tennis ball, Slazenger,  Championship Slazenger make/ 

Wilson make/ Babolat 

make 

15 barrels 

23.02 Tennis Racket,  

Head; Babolat Drive Z Lite; Babolat Pure Drive/Aero Pro 

Slazenger make/ 

Wilson make/ Babolat 

make 

2 piece 

23.03 Racket grip (head) Slazenger make/ 

Wilson make/ Babolat 

make 

4 Piece 

23.04 Wristband  Slazenger make/ 

Wilson make/ Babolat 

make/ Specify 

anyother make. 

4 Piece 

23.05 Tennis Net Iron rope Slazenger make/ 

Wilson make/ Babolat 

make/ Specify 

anyother make. 

4 Piece 

24 TABLE TENNIS    

24.01 Table Tennis ball,  Stiga, Competition  (orange colour), size 

40(White Plastic Balls 3 Star)  
Stiga make/ Stag 

make//GKI Premium 

36 Piece 



24.02  T T Racquet, Stag make, Balsa Carbon, / Butterfly Balsa carbon Stiga make/ Stag 

make//GKI Premium 

2 Pieces 

24.03 Bat Rubber, a) Joola Express Red-4 & Black -5   b) DHS 652 Red-

1 

Joola make/ DHS 

make/GKI Premium 

2 Set 

24.04 Table Tennis Table Separator Koxton or  specify any other make 

 

Stiga make/ Stag 

make/Koxton, Specify 

anyother make 

3 Piece 

24.05 Donic Glue Stiga make/ Stag 

make//GKI Premium, 

Specify anyother 

make 

1 Piece 

25 KABADDI    

25.01 Kneecap , best quality APEX MIKADO 

MAKE/Wintex 

make/Dixon make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

12 Pair 

25.02 Elbow cap APEX MIKADO 

MAKE/Wintex 

make/Dixon make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

12 Pair 

25.03 Anklet APEX MIKADO 

MAKE/Wintex 

make/Dixon make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

12 Pair 

25.04 Wrists Supports - APEX MIKADO MAKE 

 

APEX MIKADO 

MAKE/Wintex 

make/Dixon make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

12 pair 

26 KHO-KHO    

26.01 Wooden pole for kho-kho, Kho Kho Post Set Wooden Product Code- 

NS5050WKP 

Metco make/Cosco 

make/ Nivia/ 

Vinex/Nelco or 

Specify anyother 

make 

3 Pair 

26.02 Knee pad  Metco make/Cosco 

make/ Nivia/ 

Vinex/Nelco or 

Specify anyother 

12 Pair 



make 

27 SWIMMING   

27.01 Pull Buoy Speedo Make 

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

10 no 

27.02 Kick Board Speedo Make 

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

10 no 

27.03 Forearm Fulcrum- Speedo Make 

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

2 pair 

27.04 Hand Paddles Speedo Make 

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

4 pair 

27.05 Swimming Fins Speedo Make (Size - 2 For Men , 2 for Women)                  

1 Large, 2 Medium, 1 Small 

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

4 pair 

27.06 Snorkel  

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

2 piece 

27.07 Exercise Resistancre Band  

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

2 piece 

27.08 Water Polo Set - Water Polo Goal Post Game 3M Wide and 900 

MM hight 

75 MM Stainless Steel 304 made frame fixed with fibre 

made designer floating base on both side with net and 

holding rope. Two no 's Water basket ball Net. 

Light in weight 

Should be Easy to assemble and dismantle 

Net should be durable and can withstand all weather conditions.                             

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

1 set 



27.09 Water Polo Caps :- 1 Set of 28 caps- 13 White Color, 13 Black 

Color                                                                                                                                          

2 Red Color Caps for Goalies,                                                                                                                                                          

Number should be on the Cap for both the TEAMS. 

Water polo cap with ear protector is a piece of headgear used in 

waterpolo. Caps are made from Lycra fabric. 

 

Speedo make/ Finis 

make/ Arena make, 

Specify anyother 

make 

1 set 

27.10 Water Polo Ball (As per FINA Rule Specification)/   Cosco/ Nabaji Make/ 

Specify any other 

make 

 

4 piece 

28 GYMNASIUM   

28.01 Gym Belt - a) Kobo make  Power Weight Lifeting 10mm Leather 

Gym Belt Black/ Nivia make Gym Belt Back Support (Free Size, 

Blue/ Black) 

 

 Kobo make /Body 

Maxx Gym/ ASE 

Make/ Specify 

anyother make 

2 piece 

28.02 Skipping Rope - Body Maxx Gym Skipping Rope Foam Grip 

Handle Bars Red Color.  

 

 Kobo make /Body 

Maxx Gym/ ASE 

Make/ Specify 

anyother make 

5 piece 

28.03 Weighing Machine- a)Omron make HN-286 Digital Weight Scale                            

b)200Kg Platform Scale Mildsteel Chequered Plate BPS-200 

 

 Kobo make /Body 

Maxx Gym/ ASE 

Make/ Specify 

anyother make 

2 piece. 

28.04 Dumbbells -                                                                                                                                    

(a) 1kg, (2 Pairs)   Body Maxx Colored pvc Dumbbells                        

(b) 1.5 Kg (2 Pairs) HRS Rubber Single Piece Dumbbell, Fixed 

Weight Dumbbell. 

 

 Kobo make /Body 

Maxx Gym/ ASE 

Make/ Specify 

anyother make 

4 pairs 

28.05 Weightlifting Shoes - ASE Mens Black Professional Weightlifting 

Shoes (Size 7,8) 

 

 Kobo make /Body 

Maxx Gym/ ASE 

Make/ Specify 

anyother make 

4 pairs 

28.06 Rubber Floor Mat for Gym - (Specify the make) 

1000MM(Breadth)*1000MM(Length)*15MM(Thickness)  

 

 Kobo make /Body 

Maxx Gym/ ASE 

Make/ Specify 

anyother make 

1 piece 

29 YOGA    

29.01 Yoga mats 
PVC make/Vixen 

make/Nelco make or 

Specify anyother 

make 

10 piece 



30 Miscellaneous 

 

   

30.01 1)Track suit, Dida Oxy Fresh (Hexagon)/ Dida Micro DC,/ Micro 

Peach  with rubber print of Institute logo and name 

2) Sivnaresh (Polyester and Micro) with rubber print of Institute 

logo and name 

Dida/ Shivnaresh/ 

Nivia 

235 Pair 

30.02 a) Athletics Shorts and banyan for athletes (Men & Women), Dida 
make pro/  Micro/cotton  and Sivnaresh make 

b) Football dress for players, Dida and  Sivnaresh make  
c) Basketball dress for players, Dida Yes pro and  Sivnaresh make 
d) Hockey dress for players, Dida make/ T 90 and  Sivnaresh 

make 
e) Cricket dress for players, Dida make colour and white/ Yes pro 

and  Sivnaresh make 
f) Volleyball dress for players, Dida make/ Yes pro and  Sivnaresh 

make 
g) Badminton dress for players, Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
h) T T dress for players, Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
i) Kabaddi dress for players, Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
j) Tennis dress for players, Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
k) Swimming dress(Costume) for players, Dida and Speedo Make 

for  Men & Women  
l) Handball dress for players, Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
m) Weight lifting, Best physique and Power lifting and  Sivnaresh 

make 
n) Kho Kho  (M&W))  Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
o) Chess (M&W) Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
p) Yoga (M&W) Dida make and  Sivnaresh make 
q)With rubber print of Institute logo, name and Jersey number. 

*With rubber print of Institute logo, name and Jersey number. 

 

Dida/ Shivnaresh/ 

Nivia make 

235 Pair 

30.03 Medal (Gold/silver/bronze)  

2.5 inch diameter with heavy weight  

Specify any other 

make 

275 set 

30.04 Trophy for winner and runners-up 

a) Bati Cup: 18”(4 Numbers), 20”(4 Numbers), 22”(2 Numbers) =    

 Total 10   for Sports Meet 

b)Trophy:  18”(5numbers), 20”(5 Numbers), 22”(5 Numbers) 

 {Written All Indina Inter NIT Football(M), Kho- Kho(M&W) 

 and Kabaddi(M&W} = Total 15 

Specify any other 

make 

25 Piece 

 


		2019-02-18T17:28:29+0530
	eProcure
	PANDA P K




